

Traffic Bylaw No. 5870 Amendment Bylaw No. 10076

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by adding a new Section 6.3 as follows, and renumbering subsequent sections accordingly:
 - 6.3 The **General Manager, Engineering & Public Works** is hereby authorized to charge a fee for permits issued pursuant to Section 6.2 above in the amount set out from time to time in the *Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636*.
- 2. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 9A.3(c) and replacing it with the following:
 - 9A.3(c) The **General Manager**, **Engineering & Public Works** is hereby authorized to charge a fee for permits issued pursuant to Section 9A above in the amount set out from time to time in the *Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636*.
- 3. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 12C.4 and replacing it with the following:
 - The **General Manager**, **Engineering & Public Works** is hereby authorized to charge a fee for permits issued pursuant to Section 12C.1 above in the amount set out from time to time in the *Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636*.
- 4. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting the title of PART V and replacing it with the following:

PART V - TRAFFIC UNDER SPECIAL HIGHWAY CONDITIONS

- 5. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 18.4 and replacing it with the following:
 - 18.4 The Council hereby approves the appropriate designs set out in the "2015 Interim Traffic Management Manual for Work on Roadways," as published by the Provincial Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, as signs to be used by the **General Manager**, **Engineering & Public Works** when acting pursuant to Subsections 18.1 and 18.2 of this Bylaw.
- 6. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 25.1 and replacing it with the following:

- 25.1 The **General Manager**, **Engineering & Public Works** is hereby authorized to charge a fee for permits issued pursuant to Section 24 above in the amount set out from time to time in the *Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636*.
- 7. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 27 and replacing it with the following:
 - 27. SPILLING OF VEHICLE LOADS ON HIGHWAYS; SECURING OF LOADS
- 8. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended by deleting Section 42.2(b) and replacing it with the following:
 - 42.2(b) The **General Manager, Engineering & Public Works** is hereby authorized to charge a fee for permits issued pursuant to Section 42.1 above in the amount set out from time to time in the *Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636*.
- 9. This Bylaw is cited as "Traffic Bylaw No. 5870, Amendment Bylaw No. 10076."

FIRST READING	SEP 2 3 2019	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	SEP 2 3 2019	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	SEP 2 3 2019	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
·		
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	